STAGE IIIA WWW.HYSTER.COM
TECHNICAL GUIDE
H8-9XD EC6-8
H9-11XD ECD7-9 SERIES
2
DIMENSIONS
Note: For raised cab version add 1000mm for h6 and h7
 �  �

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H8XD-EC6 H8XD-EC7 H9XD-EC7
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 8,000 8,000 9,000
1-5 Load capacity, at max lift height (1, 2) Q kg 8,000 8,000 9,000
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,220 1,220 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,280 1,280 1,280
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500 4,500 4,500
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  6 x 8' 6"  7 x 8' 6"  7 x 8' 6"
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  5 x 9' 6"  6 x 9' 6"  6 x 9' 6"
W
EIG
HT 2-1 Service weight kg 35,508 36,862 38,848
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 35,313 8,194 36,794 8,068 38,193 9,655
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 22,869 12,639 24,350 12,513 24,193 14,655
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR 14.00-24 24PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4 2 x 4 2 x  4 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,282 3,282 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108 2,108 2,108
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 3 4 3 4
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 9,495 10,795 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 13,850 16,450 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (3) h3.1.1 mm 2,318 2,318 2,318
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (3) h3.1.2 mm 16,168 18,768 18,768
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 16,420 19,020 19,020
4-7 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) (4) h6 mm 3,844 3,844 3,844
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,976 3,976 3,976
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 4,035 4,035 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 2,676 2,676 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,185 9,185 9,185
4-20 Length to load face of attachment l2 mm 6,747 6,747 6,747
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,110 4,110 4,110
4-24 Spreader width, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,084 12,218 6,084 12,218 6,084 12,218
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 236 236 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383 383 383
4-34-3 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast20 mm 10,737 10,267 10,737 10,267 10,737 10,267
4-34-4 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast40 mm 14,317 14,019 14,317 14,019 14,317 14,019
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 20 25 20 25 20 25
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load locked / without load km/h On request On request On request
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.51 0.68 0.51 0.68 0.51 0.68
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.60 0.60 0.60
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1.6 km/h, with / without load kN 149 150 148 150 148 149

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H9XD-EC8 H9XD-ECD7 H9XD-ECD8
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 9,000 9,000 9,000
1-5 Load capacity, at max lift height (1, 2) Q kg 9,000 9,000 7,920
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,220 1,220 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,280 1,309 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500 4,500 4,500
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  8 x 8' 6"  6+1 x 8' 6"  7+1 x 8' 6"
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  7 x 9' 6"  5+1 x 9' 6"  6+1 x 9' 6"
W
EIG
HT 2-1 Service weight kg 41,437 39,468 40,853
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 39,896 10,540 39,088 9,380 40,602 9,251
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 25,896 15,540 25,030 14,438 26,544 14,309
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4 2 x 4 2 x 4 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,507 3,282 3,282
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108 2,108 2,108
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 / 3 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 12,095 9,495 10,795
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 19,050 13,850 16,450
4-4-1 Lift height, minimum (3) h3.1.1 mm 2,318 2,472 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height, maximum (3) h3.1.2 mm 21,368 16,322 18,922
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 21,620 16,420 19,020
4-7 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) (4) h6 mm 3,844 3,844 3,844
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,976 3,976 3,976
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 4,035 4,035 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 2,676 2,676 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,185 9,214 9,214
4-20 Length to load face of attachment l2 mm 6,747 6,776 6,776
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,335 4,110 4,110
4-24 Spreader width, retracted/extended' b3 mm 6,084 12,218 6,566 12,700 6,566 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 236 236 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383 383 383
4-34-3 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast20 mm 10,737 10,267 10,766 10,296 10,766 10,296
4-34-4 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast40 mm 14,317 14,019 14,582 14,281 14,582 14,281
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 15.5 25 20 25 20 25
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load locked / without load km/h On request 10 25 10 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.46 0.62 0.46 0.62 0.46 0.62
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.54 0.54 0.54
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H10XD-ECD8 H11XD-ECD8 H11XD-ECD9
1-3 Drive Diesel Diesel Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Load capacity, nominal (1) Q kg 10,000 11,000 11,000
1-5 Load capacity, at max lift height (1, 2) Q kg 10,000 10,840 6,320
1-6 Load centre distance c1 mm 1,220 1,220 1,220
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to front of side lift spreader x mm 1,309 1,309 1,309
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 4,500 4,500 4,500
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  7+1 x 8' 6"  7+1 x 8' 6"  8+1* x 8' 6"
1-10 Stacking height at first row (number x container height) #  6+1 x 9' 6"  6+1 x 9' 6"  7+1* x 9' 6"
W
EIG
HT 2-1 Service weight kg 41,886 42,847 44,198
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 42,166 9,719 43,730 10,117 45,207 9,990
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 26,546 15,339 26,548 16,299 28,025 16,172
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR 14.00 - 24 24PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4 2 x 4 2 x 4 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 3,507 3,507 3,507
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 2,108 2,108 2,108
DI
ME
NS
IO
NS
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 4 3 4 3 4 3
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 10,795 10,795 12,095
4-3 Free lift h2 mm 0 0 0
4-4 Lift h3 mm 16,450 16,450 19,050
4-4-1 Lift height,  minimum (3) h3.1.1 mm 2,472 2,472 2,472
4-4-2 Lift height,  maximum (3) h3.1.2 mm 18,922 18,922 21,522
4-5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 19,020 19,020 21,620
4-7 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) (4) h6 mm 3,844 3,844 3,844
4-7-2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,976 3,976 3,976
4-7-3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 4,035 4,035 4,035
4-8 Seat height to SIP (5) h7 mm 2,676 2,676 2,676
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 9,214 9,214 9,214
4-20 Length to load face of attachment l2 mm 6,776 6,776 6,776
4-21 Overall width b2 mm 4,335 4,335 4,335
4-24 Spreader width, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,566 12,700 6,566 12,700 6,566 12,700
4-31 Ground clearance, lowest point m1 mm 236 236 236
4-32 Ground clearance, center or wheelbase m2 mm 383 383 383
4-34-3 Aisle width with 20’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast20 mm 10,766 10,296 10,766 10,296 10,766 10,296
4-34-4 Aisle width with 40’ Container | REDUCED / FULL stroke (6) Ast40 mm 14,582 14,281 14,582 14,281 14,582 14,281
4-35 Outside turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke Wa mm 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327 6,797 6,327
4-36 Internal turning radius | REDUCED / FULL stroke b13 mm 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620 3,438 2,620
PE
RF
OR
MA
NC
E
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 20 25 20 25 20 25
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load locked / without load km/h 10 25 10 25 10 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.46 0.62 0.46 0.62 0.46 0.62
5-2-1 Lifting speed, with 70% load m/s 0.54 0.54 0.54
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.55

RA
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H6-8XD-EC6-8 / H8-11XD-ECD7-9
1-3 Drive Diesel
MI
SC
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 22.5
10-2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 60
10-3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 268
10-4 Fuel tank capacity l 350
10-4-1 DEF/AdBlue Tank capacity (Stage IV only) l 38
10-5 Steering design Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation 5.0
10-7 Sound pressure level at driver's seat Lpaz dB(A) 68.3
10-7-1 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat Lwaz dB On request
SP
RE
AD
ER
9-1 Spreader manufacturer / type Type / # Elme / 588 TB MPS Elme / 584 LD PPS
9-1-1 Pile slope, mechanical without PPS mm +205 / - 205 +192 / - 192
9-1-2 Pile slope, total with PPS degrees - +/- 6
9-2 Size of containers ft ISO 20' - 40'
9-4 Side shift b8  mm + 600 / - 600
9-4-1 Telescoping time, extend / retract seconds 14 / 16
DR
IV
E
8-1 Drive control / Transmission Type / # Torque Converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type / # ZF 5WG211
8-4 Transmission speeds forward / backward # 5 / 3
8-5 Coupling Type Torque Converter
8-6 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type / # AxleTech / PRC 1756W3H
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-12 Parking brake Type Spring applied, dry disc on drive axle
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as